File No.LSGD-DC2/298/2019-LSGD

.
-~ YEARS OF

CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Kollam Municipal Corpoartion -
AMRUT Project - "Augmentation of water supply scheme to Kollam" - Revised
Administrative Sanction - Accorded - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT
G.0.(Rt)N0.31/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03/01/2020

Read 1 G.O.(Rt.)N0.3170/2017/LSGD dated 28,/09/2017

2 Minutes of 229 State Level High Powered Steering Committee of
AMRUT held on 25/10/2019

3 Letters No. UP1/1374/2019/ AMRUT(5) Dated 19/11/2019 and
23/12/2019 of Mission Director, AMRUT.

ORDER

As per the G.O read as 15! paper above Administrative Sanction was
accorded for the project 'Augmentation of water supply scheme to Kollam
(2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18) for an amount of Rs.78.35 Cr. This project has
multiple components for which Technical Sanction have been issued separately.

2) The State Level High Powered Steering Committee (SHPSC) of
AMRUT held on 25.10.19 accorded revised Administrative Sanction for the
work 'Augmentation of water supply scheme to Kollam' for an amount of Rs
92.08 Cr, on condition that the excess amount should be met from the savings
amounting to Rs 8.25 Cr (UT Sector Rs 2.69 Cr, SWD Sector -Rs 3.02 Cr., Parks
sector Rs 1.50 Cr, Water Supply Sector Rs 1.04 Cr) and that excess amount after
Savings should be borne by ULB.

3) Government have examined the matter in detail. On the basis of the
decision taken by the 22" State Level High Powered Stecs ing Committee of
AMRUT held on 25/10/2019 and the request of Mission Director, AMRUT
read as 3" paper above, Government are pleased to accord revised
Administrative Sanction for the work "Augmentation of water supply scheme
to Kollam (2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18-phase 11 & III) - 6 component works"
for an amount of Rs 92.08 Cr subject to the following conditions :



File No.LSGD-DC2/298/2019-LSGD

1. The excess amount should be met from the savings amounting to Rs 8.25
Cr (UT Sector Rs 2.69 Cr, SWD Sector - Rs 3.02 Cr., Parks sector Rs 1.50 Cr,
Water Supply Sector Rs 1.04 Cr) and that excess amount after Savings
should be borne by Kollam Municipal Corporation.

2. 1f the reason for estimate revision is the defect in preparation of DPR,
the difference in estimate amount due to escalation shall be recovered
from the Agency.

3. Mission Director shall ensure proper implementation of the projects,
allowing admissible rates and strict adherence to financial discipline.

(By order of the Governor)
R S KANNAN
SPECIAL SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT

Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram
Secretary, Kollam Corporation

Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority

Chief Engineer, Kerala Water Authority

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) [&PRD
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Signature valid
Digitally signed by SMiT g L HANDRA
Date: 2020.01.04 10:28:043

Reason: Approved

Section Officer



